THE BREAKERS PALM BEACH

Greetings,

The Breakers looks forward to welcoming you to the Auto Insurance Report National Conference, May 4 - 6, 2025. As you may know, The Breakers is one of America's legendary resort locations. The Italian Renaissance-style hotel resides on 140 acres of oceanfront property in the heart of Palm Beach.

To reserve your room at The Breakers, please visit the <u>Auto Insurance Report National Conference</u> <u>website</u>. The group rate, available only to registered conference attendees, is \$385.00 (plus 13% tax) for a Deluxe Guest Room. Information on other room categories is available on the website.

The discounted room rate is available until April 1, 2025, or until the room block is full. The block is likely to fill prior to this date; to ensure you have a room, please make your reservation as early as possible. The group rate is available May 1 - 9, 2025, on a rate and space available basis.

Each room reservation will require a deposit equivalent to your first night's room rate (based on selected room category) to guarantee your reservation.

In the event you must cancel your reservation, kindly do so at least 7 days prior to your arrival date to avoid the forfeiture of your deposit. If a reservation is reduced in length of stay within the 7-day cancellation period, a penalty fee applies. Failure to check-in on your arrival date will automatically cancel your entire reservation and forfeit your deposit unless the hotel received prior notification. Please note, if you choose to reduce your length of stay after check-in, this will result in a forfeiture of your deposit.

Check-in is guaranteed after 4:00 p.m. and check-out is at 12:00 p.m.

We look forward to a successful event and memorable visit to The Breakers!

The Breakers Reservation Team